JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

January 29, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 13, 14A

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse
Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr
Rep. Morgan

Sen. Walker

Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5009, State Board of Clinical Social Workers — Public Hearing
HB 5010, State Board of Clinical Social Workers, Fee Bill — Public
Hearing
HB 5008, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners — Public Hearing
HB 5007, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, Fee Bill — Public
Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 13A
005 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on HB 5009, State Board of
Chiropractic Examiners, Fee Bill and 5010, State Board of
Chiropractic Examiners.
013 Jon Langenwalter, HB 5009 — State Board of Clinical Social Workers Oregon
Administrator, State State Board of Clinical Social Workers 2007-2009 Governor’s
Board of Clinical Social Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1).
Workers Oregon State Board of Clinical Social Workers 2007-2009
Governor’'s Recommended Budget Notebook of Budget
Hearing Handouts (Exhibit #2).
House Bill 5009, State Board of Clinical Social Workers
(Exhibit #3).
House Bill 5010, State Board of Clinical Social Workers
(Exhibit #4).
317 Chair Galizio
320 Sen. Devlin
337 Mr. Langenwalter
354 Sen. Devlin
360 Sen. Morse
365 Mr. Langenwalter
369 Sen. Morse
383 Mr. Langenwalter
407 Sen. Morse
410 Chair Galizio



413

428
448
Tape 14A

001
008

015
024
027
033
034
036
041

050
051

058

078
081

108
115
123
256
260
268
271
275
281
282
317

318
319
343
347
341

Deborah Manthe,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Mr. Langenwalter
Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Edwards

Mr. Langenwalter
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Langenwalter
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Langenwalter
Rep. Edwards
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Dave McTeague,
Executive Director, State
Board of Chiropractic
Examiners

Chair Galizio
Mr. McTeague

Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Mr. McTeague
Rep. Jenson
Mr. McTeague
Rep. Jenson
Mr. McTeague
Rep. Jenson
Rep. Jenson
Mr. McTeague

Dr. Michael Vissers,
Chiropractor, Board
Member

Chair Galizio
Mr. Vissers
Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Mr. McTeague

Continues his comments.

Close Public Hearing on HB 5009 and 5010.

Opens Public Hearing on HB 5008, State Board of
Chiropractic Examiners and 5007, State Board of Chiropractic
Examiners, Fee Bill.

HB 5008, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners (Exhibit #5).
HB 5007, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, Fee Bill
(Exhibit #6).

Presents the Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners 2007-09
Governor’'s Recommended Budget (Exhibit #7).

Written testimony by Dave McTeague, Executive Director
(Exhibit #8).



355
364
380
389
394
398
402
408
410
424
433
455
Tape 13B
001
004

004
005

Sen. Deckert
Mr. Vissers
Mr. McTeague
Mr. Vissers
Mr. McTeague
Sen. Deckert
Mr. McTeague
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Vissers
Sen. Morse
Mr. McTeague
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Mr. McTeague

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Closes Public Hearing on HB 5007 and 5008.
Adjourns the meeting at 4:20 p.m.



