JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 29, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 13, 14A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr
Members Excused:		Sen. Walker
Staff Present:	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5010, State Board of C Hearing HB 5008, State Board of C	linical Social Workers – Public Hearing linical Social Workers, Fee Bill – Public hiropractic Examiners – Public Hearing hiropractic Examiners, Fee Bill – Public

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 13A		
005	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5009, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, Fee Bill and 5010, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners.
Administrator, Sta	Jon Langenwalter, Administrator, State Board of Clinical Social	HB 5009 – State Board of Clinical Social Workers Oregon State Board of Clinical Social Workers 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1) .
	Workers	Oregon State Board of Clinical Social Workers 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget Notebook of Budget Hearing Handouts (Exhibit #2) .
		House Bill 5009, State Board of Clinical Social Workers (Exhibit #3).
		House Bill 5010, State Board of Clinical Social Workers (Exhibit #4).
317	Chair Galizio	
320	Sen. Devlin	
337	Mr. Langenwalter	
354	Sen. Devlin	
360	Sen. Morse	
365	Mr. Langenwalter	
369	Sen. Morse	
383	Mr. Langenwalter	
407	Sen. Morse	
410	Chair Galizio	

413	Deborah Manthe,	
428	Legislative Fiscal Office Mr. Langenwalter	
448	Rep. Barnhart	
Tape 14A		
001	Rep. Barnhart	Continues his comments.
008	Rep. Edwards	
015	Mr. Langenwalter	
024	Rep. Edwards	
027	Mr. Langenwalter	
033	Rep. Edwards	
034	Mr. Langenwalter	
036	Rep. Edwards	
041	Chair Galizio	
050	Chair Galizio	Close Public Hearing on HB 5009 and 5010.
051	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5008, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners and 5007, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, Fee Bill.
058	Dave McTeague, Executive Director, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners	 HB 5008, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners (Exhibit #5). HB 5007, State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, Fee Bill (Exhibit #6). Presents the Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners 2007-09 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #7). Written testimony by Dave McTeague, Executive Director (Exhibit #8).
078	Chair Galizio	
081	Mr. McTeague	
	-	
108	Rep. Jenson	
115	Chair Galizio	
123	Mr. McTeague	
256	Rep. Jenson	
260	Mr. McTeague	
268	Rep. Jenson	
271	Mr. McTeague	
275	Rep. Jenson	
281	Rep. Jenson	
282	Mr. McTeague	
317	Dr. Michael Vissers, Chiropractor, Board Member	
318	Chair Galizio	
319	Mr. Vissers	
343	Chair Galizio	
347	Sen. Devlin	
341	Mr. McTeague	

355	Sen. Deckert
364	Mr. Vissers
380	Mr. McTeague
389	Mr. Vissers
394	Mr. McTeague
398	Sen. Deckert
402	Mr. McTeague
408	Sen. Deckert
410	Mr. Vissers
424	Sen. Morse
433	Mr. McTeague
455	Chair Galizio
Tape 13B	
001	Chair Galizio
004	Mr. McTeague
004	Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio

005

Closes Public Hearing on HB 5007 and 5008. Adjourns the meeting at 4:20 p.m.